
What your fees include

* No camps for Foundation students.

School Fee Schedule

Continued over

Total Fee Per Year Level (Sibling discount + composite fee and iPad program fee if applicable)

Early Payment Discount
If you would like to take advantage of our generous 5% annual early
payment discount on the annual base tuition fee, payment must be
paid in full before the end of the third week of Term 1 (13/02/2026):
Early payment discount for one child $243, two children $437, three
children $619, four & five children $752.

Sibling Discount

A discount applies on the annual base tuition fee for siblings enrolled at Good Shepherd Lutheran School Para Vista at the same time
(excluding ELC).
2nd child 20% off annual base tuition fee
3rd child 25% off annual base tuition fee
4th & 5th child 45% off annual base tuition fee

Composite Fee
The composite fee encompasses a wide range of curriculum
necessities, such as the use of learning resources, project materials,
co-curricular activities, and the expenses associated with year-level
camps and most excursions. 

School Card Discounts
School card discounts apply for families on very low incomes. If you
feel that you may be eligible, please contact the office for information
on the application process.

iPad Program
Commenced in 2024, our iPad initiative is implemented for
students from Year 3. An annual fee is applicable, covering each
academic year through to Year 6. This fee covers the provision of
a fully supported iPad, along with a protective cover and screen
protector. Upon the successful completion of Year 6 at Good
Shepherd Para Vista, families retain ownership of the device.

**Please note: Students commencing after the start of Year 3 will
have an adjusted iPad program fee according to the iPad cost for
that student.

School fees are raised at the start of the year. A range of payment
options are available. It is not school policy to carry fees forward
into the next billing year, therefore fees subject to agreed
payment plans must be finalised by the end of November of the
school year.

Payment of Fees
Endeavour Discount
The following discounts apply for families with children attending
Good Shepherd Lutheran School that have a sibling at Endeavour
college: One child $400, two children $720, and three children $950.
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For a student to participate in any chargeable non-curriculum
trips or excursions, all school account payments must be current,
or an authorised payment plan established and consistently
upheld.

In the event of a student's withdrawal from the school, parents
must provide written notice to the Principal at least one school
term in advance of the withdrawal date. Failure to do so will
render parents liable for an additional term's tuition, in lieu of the
required notice.

School Bus (If Applicable)
We offer two bus routes for your convenience:

Endeavour Bus covering: Tea Tree Gully, Ingle Farm, Walkley
Heights, Mawson Lakes, Para Vista.
Parafield Gardens Bus covering: Parafield Gardens, Para Hills,
Para Vista.

If you would like more information about our bus services and
costs, please contact the front office.

Curiosity Early Learning Centre (ELC) Imagination Out Of School Hours Care (OSHC)

Cost per Student 
Early Learning Program (3-5 year olds)
9am - 3.00pm
Drop off from 8.30am and pick up before 3.20pm.

Long Day Care (3-5 year olds)
To cater for the busy family, we offer Long Day Care hours to
supplement the Early Learning Program for 3-5 year olds.
Before Program Care: 7am - 8.30am
After Program Care: 3.20pm - 6pm
*These sessions include light breakfast (Morning Sunrise) and
afternoon snack (Afternoon Delight)*

Late Fees
Children who are still in attendance at 3.21pm will be booked into the
After Program Care which does attract CCS. Our service closes at
6pm. Families who have not collected their child prior to 6pm will
incur a $20 fee for the first 15 minutes and a charge of $1 per minute
after 6.15pm.

$100 per day

$15 per session
$22 per session

Cost per Student per session
Before School Care: 7am - 8.30am   
After School Care: 3.05pm - 6pm
Pupil Free Day Care: 7am - 6pm
Vacation Care Bronze (Base day): 7am - 6pm
Vacation Care Silver (Incursion): 7am - 6pm
Vacation Care Gold (Excursion): 7am - 6pm

A 24-hour cancellation period will apply to all bookings. That
being, all bookings not cancelled prior to 7am for Before School
Care and 3:05pm for After School Care on the day prior to the
booking will be charged half of that session fee amount.

A late fee charge of $1 per minute for the first 10 minutes and $5
per minute thereafter will apply after 6pm.

Families with accounts due in excess of $500 can be refused care. 

388 Montague Road Para Vista SA 5093
Telephone (08) 8264 7966
admin@gspv.sa.edu.au
gspv.sa.edu.au

Family accounts will not be split and will be billed as per the
enrolment form. Where this represents a separated family, the School
expects the enrolling parents/caregivers to arrange payment plans
between themselves ensuring all fees are up to date.

Split Accounts

We offer multiple payment methods via Eftpos, Bank Transfer or QKR
for your convenience:

Annual Payment - Pay fees annually by 13/02/2026 to receive 5%
discount off annual base tuition fee.
Half Year Payment - Pay fees in two installments, due 13/02/2026
and 07/08/2026 to receive 2.5% discount off annual base tuition
fee.
Direct Debit - Opt for hassle-free regular payments through direct
debit either weekly, fortnightly, monthly or termly - set up through
the TASS portal - Available to be set up from 30/01/2026.

Payment Options

Eligible families will receive Child Care Subsidy. Curiosity ELC and
Imagination OSHC uses the childcare management system 'Fully
Booked'. This system synchronises with 'Ezidebit' to enable
fortnightly payments to be automatically processed through one
platform. To attend Curiosity ELC and Imagination OSHC, families
must first be enrolled at Good Shepherd Lutheran School and then
registered with 'Fully Booked'. Your nominated bank account/credit
card will be automatically debited fortnightly on a Friday.

Fully Booked

$17
$27
$67
$67
$77
$87

Late / Non-Payment
The Good Shepherd Lutheran School Board reserves the right to
terminate the schooling of a student whose fees are in arrears. The
School also reserves the right to charge a late payment fee and the
cost of recovery fees on overdue accounts.

https://tass.gspv.sa.edu.au/parentlounge/login.cfm?reason=redirect

